
 

Category: Tiller  Versión: 1.0 
Product Group:Petrol  Published: 23-4-2014 
 Page: 1 of 8  

RPT 4040 

Exploded DiagramDUNSCH Partner 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  



 

Category: Tiller  Versión: 1.0 
Product Group:Petrol  Published: 23-4-2014 
 Page: 2 of 8  

RPT 4040 

Exploded DiagramDUNSCH Partner 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Category: Tiller  Versión: 1.0 
Product Group:Petrol  Published: 23-4-2014 
 Page: 3 of 8  

RPT 4040 

Exploded DiagramDUNSCH Partner 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0015300  Washer  ø6  GB/T 97.1-2002

0031610 Panel fixed tapping screw（ST4.2X10）

0111600 washer ø8    GB 93-87

0135100 Tensioner bearing deep groove ball bearings（628）

0157600 Deep groove ball bearing（6004）

0194810 Washer   ø8  GB/T 97.1-2002

0202000 Worm deep groove ball bearing gasket（6204）

0232500 Engine 4.0HP

0232600 Flat key（4.75 X25）

0232700 Small pulley bushing

0232800 small belt pulley

0232906 Engine Protection cover

0233010 Washer ø10Xø31X3.5  GB/T 97.1-2003

0233110 washer ø10  GB 93-87

0233211 screws  M10X1.25X30   GB/T 5783-2000

0233311 screws  M6X16  GB/T 5783-2000

0233411 Nut   M6   GB/T 6187.1-2000

0233611 Nut  M8   GB/T 6187.1-2000

0233706 Engine fixed seat

0233811 screws   M8X45  GB/T 5783-2000

0233900 Belt block

0234011 washer   ø8Xø22X2   GB/T 97.1-2002

0234100 Clutch arm pad

0234211 screws  M8X50  GB/T 5783-2000

0234300 belt（108J-7）

0234411 screws  M6X12   GB/T 5789-86

0234503 Crankcase Cover plate

0234611 Cotter pin  3X40   GB/T 91-2000

0234711 pin   ø8X35  GB 880-1986

0234811 screws  M10X1X14   GB/T 5789-86

0234911 washer    ø10

0235011 screws  M6X25   GB/T 5789-86

0235106 Right Rotary blade compl.

0235211 screws  M6X35  GB/T 5789-86

0235300 right transmission box

0235400 Paper pad

0235511 Spring of wheel bracket

0235611 screws  M10X65  GB/T 5783-2000

0235700 B pin of drag rod

0235800 Circlip   ø20  GB894.2

0235900 Worm gear

0236000  Washer   ø20Xø10X2   ISO 7089-10-140 HV

Spare parts list for RPT4040B



 

Category: Tiller  Versión: 1.0 
Product Group:Petrol  Published: 23-4-2014 
 Page: 4 of 8  

RPT 4040 

Exploded DiagramDUNSCH Partner 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0236111 Nut   M10   GB/T 6187.1-2000

0236206 wheel

0236311  Washer   ø28Xø12X2   GB/T 97.1-2002

0236403 Wheel bracket

0236511 Fixed screw of wheel(nonstandard)

0236600 woodruff key  5X8X18   GB 1099-79

0236700 Output shaft

0236800 Antifriction washer（ø35Xø20X1）

0236900 Worm oil seal（ø32Xø20X6） JB 2600-1980

0237000  woodruff key（4X6.5X16）  GB1099-79

0237100 worm

0237200 thrust ball bearings(30203)GB/T 307.4-2002

0237300 Left Transmission box

0237400 Oil seal platen of Transmission box

0237611 screws   M8X25   GB/T 5783-2000

0237700 clutch cable compl.

0237803 Splash guard

0237906 Drag rod

0238011 Pin   ø8X20   GB/T 880-1986

0238103 Crankcase compl.

0238200 Cluth arm spring

0238300 Clutch arm assembly

0238400 Big belt pulley

0238500 washer ø12   GB 93-87

0238611 Nut   M12X1.75   GB/T 6187.1-2000

0238700 tension pulley

0238800 Circlip    ø24   GB 893.2

0238900 Circlip    ø8    GB 894.2

0239003 Cover of crankcase

0239111 screws  M8X20  GB/T 5783-2000

0239203 Handrail arm

0239311 screws  M8X35   GB/T 5783-2000

0239411 washer   28Xø8X3   GB/T 5782-2002

0239506 Left handrail weld compl.

0239606 Throttles switch Compl.

0239711 screws   M6X60   GB/T 5783-2000

0239806 panel

0239906 Hand shank sleeve

0240006 Right handrail weld compl.

0240106 Cluth handle

0252800 Gear box asembly

0411200 screws  M8X40  GB/T 5783-2000



 

Category: Tiller  Versión: 1.0 
Product Group:Petrol  Published: 23-4-2014 
 Page: 5 of 8  

RPT 4040 

Exploded DiagramDUNSCH Partner 

 



 

Category: Tiller  Versión: 1.0 
Product Group:Petrol  Published: 23-4-2014 
 Page: 6 of 8  

RPT 4040 

Exploded DiagramDUNSCH Partner 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0015300 flat washer

0053710 tapping screw ST 3.5*10
0111410 cross screw 4*10
0157700 Deep groove ball bearing6205
0332411 bolt M6*16
0343000 bolt M6*25
0352311 nut M6
0356800 nutM14*1.5
0415800 flat washer ∮6*∮18*1.6
0623000 spark plug
0747700 bolt M6*20
0747800 bolt M6*30
0774000 locating pin of fuel tank
0774100 cylinder head pin
0774300 intake valve spring plate
0774400 exhaust valve spring plate
0774600 adjusting screw nut
0774800 locknut
0774900 valve rocker bolt
0775000 hood
0775500 speed control rod pin
0775900 oil level gauge comp.
0776000 double bolt（M6*90-40）
0776100 outer cover
0776200 double bolt（M6*90-50）
0776300 crankcase assembly.
0776400 fuel tank cap
0776500 crankcase paper washer
0776700 oil seal 25*38*7
0776800 oil seal 22*35*7
0776900 Oil Strainer
0777000 respirator cap
0777100 respirator valve block
0777200 respirator gasket
0777300 flue gas leading
0777400 cylinder head comp.
0777500 cylinder head cap
0777600 cylinder head washer
0777700 cylinder head washer
0777800 speed regulation washer
0777900 cam comp.
0778000 push rod
0778100 intake valve
0778200 exhaust valve
0778300 tappet
0778400 valve spring
0778500 valve rocker 
0778600 push rod guide plate
0778700 bent axle comp.

Spare parts list for RPT4040 engine



 

Category: Tiller  Versión: 1.0 
Product Group:Petrol  Published: 23-4-2014 
 Page: 7 of 8  

RPT 4040 

Exploded DiagramDUNSCH Partner 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0778800 piston
0778900 the first gaseous ring
0779000 the second gaseous ring
0779100 oilring combination
0779200 piston pin clamping spring
0779300 piston pin 
0779400 link comp.
0779500 regulating mechanism comp
0779700 speed control gear comp.
0779800 sliding sleeve
0779900 speed regulation gear shaft
0780000 speed control gear plate
0780100 speed-regulatingarm
0780200 air vavle control rod
0780300 choke valve control rod 
0780400 speed control rod 
0780500 speed regulation tension spring
0780600 air vavle tension spring
0780900 oil seal 6*1*4
0781000 igniter  sub assembly
0781100 SWItch off A
0781200 switch off B
0781400 air filter assembly
0781500 air filter washer
0781600 carburetor 
0781700 oil tube
0781800 internal combustion engine fuel strainer
0781900 tubing clamp A
0782000  tubing clamp C 
0782100 carburetor washer
0782200 carburetor thermal baffle
0782300 thermal baffle washer
0782400 fuel tank body
0782500 fuel tank cap comp.
0782600 fuel tank bracket
0782700 start bub
0782800 starter sub assembly
0782900 flywheel sub assembly
0783000 fan
0783100 wind scooper
0783200 spacer bush （∮7*∮9*6）
0783300 spacer bush （∮7*∮9*8）
0783500 brake Replacement plate
0783600 cord pull protective
0783800 cord pull decorative sheet
0783900 muffler sub assembly 
0784000 muffler washer
0784200 aluminum gasket
0788700 double screw bolt M6*85
0788800 double screw bolt M6*78



 

Category: Tiller  Versión: 1.0 
Product Group:Petrol  Published: 23-4-2014 
 Page: 8 of 8  

RPT 4040 

Exploded DiagramDUNSCH Partner 

 

 

 

0788900 bolt  M10*1.25*16
0789000 T slot bolt M6*21
0789200 bolt  M8*50
0789200 bolt M6*50
0789300 bolt M6*12


